
Office of the Secretary
Service Date
April 3, 2012

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER FOR ) CASE NO. PAC-E-12-03
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE RATES )
THROUGH THE ENERGY COST ) ERRATA TO
ADJUSThIENT 1IECHANISM (ECAM) ) ORDER NO. 32507

On March 30, 2012, IPUC Order No. 32507 was issued by this Commission. The

following change(s) should be made to that Order:

Page 11, Paragraph 1

READS:

“Based upon the Commission-approved adjustments set out above, Rocky
Mountain is authorized to recover $18,131,472 in ECAM costs for the
deferral period (tariff customers $10,429,986; Agrium $512,364; and
Monsanto $7,189,122).”

SHOULD READ:

“Based upon the Commission-approved adjustments set out above, Rocky
Mountain is authorized to recover $17,942,526 in ECAM costs for the deferral
period (tariff customers $10,275,984; Agrium $510,185; and Monsanto
$7,1 56,358).”

DATED at Boise, Idaho this c day of April 2012.

Barbara Barrows
Assistant Commission Secretary

0: PAC-E- 1 2-03_np4 Errata


